
Group : alt.happy.valley

Computing time : 00:00:00

Statistics : from 01/12/2017 to 31/12/2017

***** Users with most messages *****

 num  Name                          Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Bri.                         121 158,489 11 28.74%

2  Jackie                       110 253,316 12 26.13%

3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 107 211,661 5 25.42%

4  Frogman                      47 59,532 20 11.16%

5  BunnyHare                    23 42,271 4 5.46%

6  Pam the goose                9 13,138 0 2.14%

7  Adam                         1 1,907 1 0.24%

8  John the R-T                 1 2,663 0 0.24%

9  AriesVal                     1 1,664 0 0.24%

10  Smokey                       1 1,141 0 0.24%

***** Users with most started threads *****

 num  Name                          or.  Nb Msg  size     %      

1  Frogman                      20 47 59,532 37.74%

2  Jackie                       12 110 253,316 22.64%

3  Bri.                         11 121 158,489 20.75%

4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 5 107 211,661 9.43%

5  BunnyHare                    4 23 42,271 7.55%

6  Adam                         1 1 1,907 1.89%

7  Pam the goose                0 9 13,138 0.00%

8  John the R-T                 0 1 2,663 0.00%

9  AriesVal                     0 1 1,664 0.00%

10  Smokey                       0 1 1,141 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****

 num  Name                          size     Nb Msg  or.  %      

1  Jackie                       253,316 110 12 33.97%

2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 211,661 107 5 28.38%

3  Bri.                         158,489 121 11 21.25%

4  Frogman                      59,532 47 20 7.98%

5  BunnyHare                    42,271 23 4 5.67%

6  Pam the goose                13,138 9 0 1.76%

7  John the R-T                 2,663 1 0 0.36%

8  Adam                         1,907 1 1 0.26%

9  AriesVal                     1,664 1 0 0.22%

10  Smokey                       1,141 1 0 0.15%

***** Days with most messages *****

 num  date        Nb Msg  size    or.  %      

1  28/12/2017 27 47,187 3 6.41%

2  01/12/2017 27 41,181 3 6.41%

3  11/12/2017 24 39,413 2 5.70%

4  29/12/2017 21 34,204 3 4.99%

5  07/12/2017 19 35,536 2 4.51%



6  31/12/2017 18 30,289 4 4.28%

7  05/12/2017 18 29,166 1 4.28%

8  04/12/2017 17 28,485 1 4.04%

9  23/12/2017 16 27,259 2 3.80%

10  08/12/2017 16 25,864 2 3.80%

11  19/12/2017 16 27,958 1 3.80%

12  06/12/2017 15 25,492 1 3.56%

13  18/12/2017 15 21,569 1 3.56%

14  03/12/2017 13 23,063 3 3.09%

15  27/12/2017 13 27,796 1 3.09%

16  15/12/2017 13 26,124 1 3.09%

17  14/12/2017 13 23,692 1 3.09%

18  12/12/2017 12 20,865 1 2.85%

19  17/12/2017 11 27,324 1 2.61%

20  22/12/2017 10 22,477 3 2.38%

21  26/12/2017 10 22,486 1 2.38%

22  09/12/2017 10 20,628 1 2.38%

23  10/12/2017 9 16,605 3 2.14%

24  02/12/2017 9 13,550 2 2.14%

25  13/12/2017 8 12,292 2 1.90%

26  25/12/2017 8 16,882 1 1.90%

27  24/12/2017 8 10,929 1 1.90%

28  20/12/2017 7 15,305 1 1.66%

29  30/12/2017 7 13,379 1 1.66%

30  21/12/2017 7 11,619 1 1.66%

31  16/12/2017 4 7,163 2 0.95%

***** Subjects with most answers *****

 num  Subject                          Nb Msg  size    or.  %      

1  GMT Thursday 28th December 2017 22 41,390 1 5.23%

2  GMT Monday 18th December 2017   18 28,375 1 4.28%

3  GMT Monday 4th December 2017    17 30,407 1 4.04%

4  GMT Friday 8th December 2017    16 26,120 1 3.80%

5  GMT Wednesday 6th December 2017 15 25,492 1 3.56%

6  GMT Tuesday 5th December 2017   15 23,145 1 3.56%

7  GMT Thursday 14th December 2017 14 28,440 1 3.33%

8  GMT Friday 29th December 2017   13 26,154 1 3.09%

9  GMT Monday 11th December 2017   13 22,860 1 3.09%

10  GMT Friday 1st December 2017    13 21,369 1 3.09%

11  GMT Sunday 17th December 2017   12 28,886 1 2.85%

12  GMT Thursday 7th December 2017  12 22,232 1 2.85%

13  GMT Tuesday 19th December 2017  12 19,590 1 2.85%

14  GMT New Year's Eve 2017         12 18,618 1 2.85%

15  GMT Wednesday 27th December ... 11 22,899 1 2.61%

16  GMT Saturday 23rd December 2017 11 20,153 1 2.61%

17  GMT Friday 15th December 2017   11 19,684 1 2.61%

18  GMT Tuesday 12th December 2017  11 19,619 1 2.61%

19  GMT Boxing Day 26th Decembe ... 10 23,781 1 2.38%

20  November statistics             10 13,600 1 2.38%

21  GMT Christmas Day 2017          9 18,238 1 2.14%



22  A memory                        9 16,948 1 2.14%

23  GMT Saturday 2nd December 2017  9 14,989 1 2.14%

24  What a weekend                  8 15,023 1 1.90%

25  GMT Friday 22nd December 2017   7 18,205 1 1.66%

26  GMT Saturday December 2017      7 15,883 1 1.66%

27  GMT Wednesday 20th December ... 7 15,305 1 1.66%

28  GMT Thursday 21st December 2017 7 11,619 1 1.66%

29  Happy Christmas to all.         7 8,333 1 1.66%

30  GMT Sunday 3rd. December 2017   6 11,105 1 1.43%

31  GMT Sunday 10th December 2017   6 10,864 1 1.43%

32  GMT Wednesday 13th December ... 6 9,881 1 1.43%

33  GMT Christmas Eve 2017          6 9,708 1 1.43%

34  Hellooooo!!!!!!!                6 7,915 1 1.43%

35  GMT Saturday 30th December 2017 5 9,399 1 1.19%

36  Firefox update available        5 5,229 1 1.19%

37  GMT Sunday 31stDecember 2017    4 9,385 1 0.95%

38  Good afternoon all.             4 4,731 1 0.95%

39  Firefox (Quantum) update av ... 4 4,320 1 0.95%

40  GMT Saturday 16th December 2017 3 5,559 1 0.71%

41  TV Remote                       3 4,172 1 0.71%

42  It's snowing again              3 4,103 1 0.71%

43  MOT on New Celica               3 3,695 1 0.71%

44  Another cold night              3 3,364 1 0.71%

45  Firefox update (64 bit)         3 2,998 1 0.71%

46  GMT Thursday 30th November 2017 3 6,449 0 0.71%

47  Urgent Help with Android sm ... 2 4,187 1 0.48%

48  Mozilla Thunderbird update  ... 2 2,325 1 0.48%

49  H3F1 2017                       1 1,907 1 0.24%

50  GMT Sunday 10th December 2017   1 1,678 1 0.24%

51  Good afternoon 14.12.17         1 1,604 1 0.24%

52  Good afternoon                  1 1,561 1 0.24%

53  Happy new year                  1 1,295 1 0.24%

54  I love our new gas fire!!       1 991 1 0.24%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****

Total found messages : 421

 num  Newsreader                      Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 110 253,316 12 26.13%

2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        108 138,560 10 25.65%

3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 107 211,661 5 25.42%

4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 45 57,535 19 10.69%

5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10 ... 23 42,271 4 5.46%

6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         14 22,592 1 3.33%

7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 9 13,138 0 2.14%

8  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP ... 2 1,997 1 0.48%

9  NewsTap/5.3.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 2 2,805 0 0.48%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 1,907 1 0.24%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****

Total found messages : 421



 num  Newsreader                     Nb Msg  size     or.  %      

1  40tude_Dialog                 167 218,687 30 39.67%

2  Mozilla                       143 310,632 17 33.97%

3  Microsoft Outlook Express     107 211,661 5 25.42%

4  PiaoHong.Usenet.Client.VIP:1. 2 1,997 1 0.48%

5  NewsTap                       2 2,805 0 0.48%

***** Summary results *****

Total found messages : 421 for 31 days

New threads : 53

Total replies : 368

Total modified threads : 54

Total size : 745782 bytes (728.30 KB)

Total lines : 8109 lines

Total users : 10

Average number of messages by user : 42.1

Average size of messages by user : 74,578.2 bytes (72.83 KB)

Average number of lines by user : 810.9
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